
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006503-2022 

Tender

Provision of Student Transport for Wyke 6th Form
College, Hull

Wyke Sixth Form College

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006503

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032001  

Published 9 March 2022, 4:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wyke Sixth Form College

Hull

Contact

Jack Hearnshaw (LTP on behalf of Wyke College)

Email

jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1482679911

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006503-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006503-2022
mailto:jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk


Page 2 to 14

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wyke.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc
4332

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc
4332

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

College

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

http://www.wyke.ac.uk
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc4332
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc4332
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc4332
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8c6d1d4c-84e6-4495-a664-cc12c8fc4332


Page 3 to 14

Provision of Student Transport for Wyke 6th Form College, Hull

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60100000 - Road transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Opportunity to tender for the operation of Student Transport Services to and from Wyke 6th
Form College in Hull. A total of 21 routes are available for tender, and are split into 5 lots:

Lot 1 - Hull routes (7 routes)

Lot 2 - South Bank routes (2 routes)

Lot 3 - West of Hull routes (5 routes)

Lot 4 - East of Hull routes (3 routes)

Lot 5 - North of Hull routes (4 routes)

Tenderers may apply for any single, any combination of multiple, or all Lots.

A Service for the provision of student transport is required between 1st September 2022 to
31st July 2026 inclusive. All Services are required to operate Monday to Friday, during: Term
time only. Yearly calendars will be provided to the Contractor. Transport will be required for
students for approximately 175 days per year.

Invitation to Tender and Tender documents are available on either email or written request
to:

Jack Hearnshaw

Local Transport Projects Ltd

Armstrong House

The Flemingate Centre



Page 4 to 14

Beverley

East Yorkshire

HU17 0NW

Email: jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk

Cc: nigel.wilson@ltp.co.uk

Any query in connection with the Tender or the Invitation to Tender, and the Letter of
Acknowledgement shall be submitted in writing via email to:

Jack Hearnshaw

Local Transport Projects Ltd

Armstrong House

The Flemingate Centre

Beverley

East Yorkshire

HU17 0NW

Email: jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk

Cc: nigel.wilson@ltp.co.uk and a.woodcock@wyke.ac.uk

The completed Tender must be delivered no later than noon on 28th April 2022. The
completed Tender must be submitted by email to tenders@wyke.ac.uk

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

mailto:jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk
mailto:nigel.wilson@ltp.co.uk
mailto:jack.hearnshaw@ltp.co.uk
mailto:nigel.wilson@ltp.co.uk
mailto:a.woodcock@wyke.ac.uk
mailto:tenders@wyke.ac.uk


Page 5 to 14

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 5 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hull routes

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See main description

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 6 to 14

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Bank routes

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See main description

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 7 to 14

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

West of Hull routes

Lot No

3



Page 8 to 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See main description

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 9 to 14

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

East of Hull routes

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See main description

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date



Page 10 to 14

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North of Hull routes

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60100000 - Road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 11 to 14

See main description

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 July 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 2 x 1 year increments



Page 12 to 14

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 13 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 April 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wyke Sixth Form College

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T06:13:50+0100
	TCPDF




